

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 79722 Version: 1 Name: Approving a grant of up to \$140,000, Common

Wealth Development, Inc. of Community

Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds through the Community Development Division's Capital Improvements for Non-profit Housing (CINH) Program, and authorizing the Mayor and C

Type: Resolution Status: Passe

File created: 9/7/2023 In control: Community Development Division

On agenda: 10/3/2023 Final action: 10/3/2023

Enactment date: 10/6/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00621

Title: Approving a grant of up to \$140,000, Common Wealth Development, Inc. of Community Development

Block Grant (CDBG) funds through the Community Development Division's Capital Improvements for

Non-profit Housing (CINH) Program, and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an

agreement with the agency to undertake the specified rehabilitation projects.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Nikki Conklin, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Kristen Slack, Barbara

Harrington-McKinney, Jael Currie, John W. Duncan, Marsha A. Rummel, Isadore Knox Jr., Regina M.

Vidaver

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
9/26/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
9/19/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
9/7/2023	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	